#### 507729149 02/02/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7776294

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
MARK KENDALL ADAM	12/14/2020	
COLIN PATRICK ANDREW	01/08/2021	
TRAVIS TREADWAY	12/15/2020	
JONATHAN NICHOLAS CROY	12/15/2020	
MICHAEL BARRON	12/15/2020	
BRIAN MAGNUS	01/10/2021	

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS LLC
Street Address:	17021 ALDINE WESTFIELD
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77073

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	18163574	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

**Correspondent Name:** CANTOR COLBURN LLP 20 CHURCH STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MBER: 63WCU508417US3/BAO2040USD		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTOR KERNUS		
SIGNATURE:	/Victor Kernus/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2023		

Total Attachments: 8	
source=94B0587#page1.tif	
source=94B0587#page2.tif	
source=94B0587#page3.tif	
source=94B0587#page4.tif	
source=94B0587#page5.tif	
source=94B0587#page6.tif	
source=94B0587#page7.tif	
source=94B0587#page8.tif	

#### PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Mark Kendall Adam, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 1036 Algregg St., Houston, TX 77009; Colin Patrick Andrew, a citizen of Trinidad and Tobagonian residing at 12002 Fullers Grant Court, Cypress, TX 77433; Travis Treadway, a citizen of a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 311 High Point Crossing, Huffman, TX 77336; Jonathan Nicholas Croy, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 25807 Westbourne Drive, Katy, TX 77494; Michael Barron, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 14112 Houma Highlands CT., Houma, LA 70360; and Brian Magnus, a citizen of Canada, residing at 8222 Hideaway Lake Circle, Spring, TX 77389 have invented new and useful improvements in SYSTEM FOR SETTING A LOWER COMPLETION AND CLEANING A CASING ABOVE THE LOWER COMPLETION for which we have filed as United States application:

17/147,802 filed on January 13, 2021

(We hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application when known.)

WHEREAS, **Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations LLC**, a limited liability company of the State of California, having a correspondence address of 17021 Aldine Westfield, Houston, Texas, 77073, USA, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and my Letters Patent, which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, it be known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. We hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action We may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

WE, HEREBY covenant and agree that We will at any time, upon the request of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and We authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters patent to said corporation.

63WCU-508417-US-1 (BAO2040US)

And Adam  Mark Kendali Adam	Date: 12/14/2020
STATE OF TEXAS	
COUNTY OF MARKETS	98
ed S	
<ul> <li>Mark Kendall Adam, to me pers</li> </ul>	, <u>2020</u> before me personally came the above-name onally known as the individual who executed the foregoin me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will to

INVENTOR 2			
Colin P. Andrew ( MBA)	Digitally signed by Colin P. Andrew (MBA) DR CN = Colin P. Andrew (MBA) email = Colin Andrew1@bakerhighes, drin = US O = Baser Highes OU = CWI Date: 2021.01.08 15:34:04 -06:09	Date:	
Colin Patrick Ar	ıdrew		_
STATE OF			
	SS.		
COUNTY OF			
This day	of,	before me personally came the above-	namec
	acknowledged to me that he/s	wn as the individual who executed the for the executed the same of his/her own free was a second of the executed the same of his/her own free was a second of the executed the formula was a second of the executed the formula was a second of the executed the same of his/her own free was a second of the executed the formula was a second of the executed the executed the same of his/her own free was a second of the executed the e	
Seal			
	_	(Notary Public)	

INVENTOR 3		1 102
Travis Treadway	<u> </u>	Date: 12 - 15/2020
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF	SS.	
	sonally known as the d to me that he/she exe	re me personally came the above-named individual who executed the foregoing ecuted the same of his/her own free wil
Seal		
		(Notary Public)

INVENTO	)R 4 ,		
	at t	<u></u>	Date:
Jonafhán	Nicholas Cro	Mycond	
Control of the second			
STATE O	F		
		88,	
COUNTY	OF		
		×.	
This	day of	<sup>y</sup>	before me personally came the above-named
Jonathan foregoing	Nicholas Ci assignment,	roy, to me personally	/ known as the individual who executed the me that he/she executed the same of his/her
***			
Seal			
		*****	(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 5	
Michael Barron	Date: 12/15/2020
STATE OF LOUISIONS SS.	
This	the individual who executed the foregoing
Seal	
	(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 6  Brian Magnus	·	Date:	01/1	0	2021
STATE OF COUNTY OF	SS.				
This day of Brian Magnus, to me persona assignment, who acknowledged to for the purposes therein set forth.	lly known as the to me that he/she e	individual	who execu	ited the	e foregoing
Seal		(N	otary Public	······································	

**RECORDED: 02/02/2023**